

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2007 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21984-21985/1995

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSKALIK CHIKITSA SANGHARSH SAMITI

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

(For State of U.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

/Applicants

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, learned counsel, appearing

for Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice for the

State of U.P. and seeks some time to file counter affidavit. Six

weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post the matter in July, 2007.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master