

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21984-21985/1995

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSKALIK CHIKITSA SANGHARSH SAMITI

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For applicant(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is mentioned in the application that the Petitioners
have made representation to the U.P. Government. In our
opinion, the Government may decide the representation in
accordance with law. I.A. No.1 is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master