

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21984-21985/1995

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSKALIK CHIKITSA SANGHARSH SAMITI

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file impleadment and for further direction)

Date: 11/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
-Applicant: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The applications are dismissed as not pressed.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master