

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).21984-21985/1995

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANSKALIK CHIKITSA SANGHARSH SAMITI Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prema Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Irshad Ahmad

For Respondent(s) Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjev Tayal, Adv. for
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate for the
respondent seeking two weeks' time on the ground of
illness of advocate-on-record.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.
List the matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master